

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

## National Institute of Technology Agartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

F.23(343)/NITA/Estate/2024 / 11 45/-54

Dated: 30 /04/2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject: Replacement of roof sheet along with repairing of the purlins below the roof sheet of Basic Electrical Lab & 1st year Drawing class room at old KV of NIT Agartala laboratory sink with water supply connection, fixing of one Aluminum window in room no. 312, Science block at NIT Agartala

Ref. 1. F.23(166)/NITA/Estate/2016/4326, dated: 10-12-2024

2. Tender ID - 2024\_NITA\_840187\_1

With reference to above and based on approval of the competent authority, E-tendering process of above-mentioned work through open tender enquiry under CPP portal is hereby <u>Cancelled</u>.

Registrar, NIT Agartala

## Copy to:

- 1. The PS to the Director for kind information to the Director
- 2. The Dean (P&D) for kind information
- 3. The Estate Engineer for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Mr. Kamal Kanti Paul, System Administrator, NITA for uploading the notification in the Institute Website.

Registrar, NIT Agartala